nity in Yog

Y Pl Swami Vivekananda Yoga Prakashana

TATR AN RS




Vasudevga
Kriya Yoga

Divinity in Yoga

Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole

" oh, ]

B



CONTENTS

Introduction

Things to know about Yoga

Definitions of Yoga
Types of Yoga
Karma Yoga
Bhakti Yoga

Jnana Yoga

Raja Yoga

Patanjali Yoga Sutra
Patanjali’s Asatanga Yoga (eight limbed Yoga)

Yama

1. Ahimsa

2. Satya

3. Asteya

4. Brahmacharya

5.Aparigraha
Niyama

1. Shoucha

2. Santosha

3. Tapas

4. Swadhyaya

5. [shwara Pranidhana

Hata Yoga Pradipika and Gheranda Samhita
Shat Karma Kriya

1. Neti

10
1=
13
14
15
16
17

20
20
25
25
25
26
27
27
27
28
28
29
31
33
33



2. Kapalabhati
3. Douti
4. Basti
5. Nauli
6. Tratak
Things to know before practice of Yoga
Lying Down Asanas
Sitting Asanas
Standing Asanas
Surya Namaskara (Sun Salutation)
Pranayama
Hata Yoga
Mudra and Bandha
Hasta Mudra (hand mudra)
Kaya Mudras (Mudras through body)
Kundalini Shakti
Pratyahara, Dharana, Dhyana and Samadhi
Yoga Nidra
Dharana
Dhyana
Samadhi
Vasudeva Kriya
Meditation Practice

Index
Suggested Asana / Pranayama / Mudras for
common ailements

References

35
36
37
43
444
49
61
a1
135
166
173
179
195
196
211
225
235
237
241
241
242
243
249

275

279
281



> , yoga has gained popularity, especially in the western world, as
-al fitness routine, or even as a weight loss program. But yoga is a
sctence, it is a holistic way of life, not a mere fitness routine. Yoga nurtures the
mind, body and soul, with the ultimate aim of progressing the yogi on his or
her spiritual quest.
Yoga is divine. Discovering the divinity in yoga and making our life divine is the
main purpose of this book. This book is called Vasudeva Kriya Yoga. Vasudeva
means the indweller in all who illumines everyone's inner and outer journey.
The intention of this book is to bring out the divinity in us and lead us in the
path of righteousness.

This book Vasudeva Kriya Yoga will reveal to all of us the inner source of cosmic
energy and Prana tatva. Vasudeva Kriya Yoga through its exhalation techniques I
can recharge the body cells by the inner Prana Shakti. Vasudeva Kriya Yoga,
because of its divine nature of mantra japa technique can generate tremen-

dous inner energy and immense bliss and joy. Vasudeva Kriya make our life a
celebrationt

I have known Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole for what seems ages now! In
all these years, Rajendra has come across as one of the most sincere sadhakas
or practitioners of yoga using the path of Raja Yoga or the Patanjala Yoga
Sutras. The depth of his practise is easily visible in the way he so easily main-
tains himself in posture for a long time, with ease and in relaxation.

The depth of his practise also reflects in his understanding and the same comes
through clearly in his first book Vasudeva Kriya Yoga. Rajendra has systemati-
cally through the eight limbs of Ashtanga Yoga while dwelling on some impor-
tant aspects of one’s sadhana or practise. | congratulate him on his maiden
attempt and am looking forward to many more books from him.

Dr H R Nagendra
Vice Chancellor, S-VYASA; President, VYASA; President, SVYP

Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole has master's degrees in
Chemical Engineering and Business Administration from New Zealand. He has

a deep interest in spirituality and yoga right from his childhood. Many masters f
came in to his life to give a direction to his own sadhana. He has trained thou- 3
sands of yoga aspirants and has taught yoga in ashrams, villages, prisons,
gurukuls, corporates and other places. He regularly take classes in India and




