

Divinity in Yoga

Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole



Vasudeva Kriya Yoga

Divinity in Yoga

Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole





Swami Vivekananda Yoga Prakashana

CONTENTS

Introduction	3
Things to know about Yoga	9
Definitions of Yoga	10
Types of Yoga	13
Karma Yoga	13
Bhakti Yoga	14
Jnana Yoga	15
Raja Yoga	16
Patanjali Yoga Sutra	17
Patanjali's Asatanga Yoga (eight limbed Yoga)	18
Yama	20
1. Ahimsa	20
2. Satya	25
3. Asteya	25
4. Brahmacharya	25
5.Aparigraha	26
Niyama	27
1. Shoucha	27
2. Santosha	27
3. Tapas	28
4. Swadhyaya	28
5. Ishwara Pranidhana	29
Hata Yoga Pradipika and Gheranda Samhita	31
Shat Karma Kriya	33
1. Neti	33

2. Kapalabhati	35
3. Douti	36
4. Basti	37
5. Nauli	43
6. Tratak	44
Things to know before practice of Yoga	49
Lying Down Asanas	61
Sitting Asanas	91
Standing Asanas	135
Surya Namaskara (Sun Salutation)	166
Pranayama	173
Hata Yoga	179
Mudra and Bandha	195
Hasta Mudra (hand mudra)	196
Kaya Mudras (Mudras through body)	211
Kundalini Shakti	225
Pratyahara, Dharana, Dhyana and Samadhi	235
Yoga Nidra	237
Dharana	241
Dhyana	241
Samadhi	242
Vasudeva Kriya	243
Meditation Practice	249
Index	275
Suggested Asana / Pranayama / Mudras for	
common ailements	279
References	281



In recent years, yoga has gained popularity, especially in the western world, as a physical fitness routine, or even as a weight loss program. But yoga is a science, it is a holistic way of life, not a mere fitness routine. Yoga nurtures the mind, body and soul, with the ultimate aim of progressing the yogi on his or her spiritual quest.

Yoga is divine. Discovering the divinity in yoga and making our life divine is the main purpose of this book. This book is called *Vasudeva Kriya Yoga. Vasudeva* means the indweller in all who illumines everyone's inner and outer journey. The intention of this book is to bring out the divinity in us and lead us in the path of righteousness.

This book Vasudeva Kriya Yoga will reveal to all of us the inner source of cosmic energy and Prana tatva. Vasudeva Kriya Yoga through its exhalation techniques can recharge the body cells by the inner Prana Shakti. Vasudeva Kriya Yoga, because of its divine nature of mantra japa technique can generate tremendous inner energy and immense bliss and joy. Vasudeva Kriya make our life a celebration!

I have known Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole for what seems ages now! In all these years, Rajendra has come across as one of the most sincere sadhakas or practitioners of yoga using the path of Raja Yoga or the Patanjala Yoga Sutras. The depth of his practise is easily visible in the way he so easily maintains himself in posture for a long time, with ease and in relaxation.

The depth of his practise also reflects in his understanding and the same comes through clearly in his first book Vasudeva Kriya Yoga. Rajendra has systematically through the eight limbs of Ashtanga Yoga while dwelling on some important aspects of one's sadhana or practise. I congratulate him on his maiden attempt and am looking forward to many more books from him.

Dr H R Nagendra

Vice Chancellor, S-VYASA; President, VYASA; President, SVYP

Rajendra Damodara Yenkannamoole has master's degrees in Chemical Engineering and Business Administration from New Zealand. He has a deep interest in spirituality and yoga right from his childhood. Many masters came in to his life to give a direction to his own sadhana. He has trained thousands of yoga aspirants and has taught yoga in ashrams, villages, prisons, gurukuls, corporates and other places. He regularly take classes in India and Australia.

India: ₹ 450.00

